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laws for gays and for the private sector Employment Non-Discrimination Act, which, buoyed by his lobbying, failed to pass' the Senate by a single vote in 1996..r411 Advocacy for these issues, paired with the politically unpopular nature of the gay rights movement at the time, led to 
enthusiastic support for Clinton's election and reelection by the Human Rights Campalgp.[1371 Clinton came out for gay marriage in July 2oo9[1421 and urged the Supreme Court to overturn 
DOMA in 2011[1431 He was later honored by GLAAD for his prior pro-gay stances and his reversal on DOMA.L441 

The 1996 United States campaign
finance controversy was an alleged 
effort by -China16 influence the 
domestic policies of the United 
States, before and during the 
Clinton administration, and 
involved the fundraising practices 
of the administration itself.046M-47-1 
Despite the evidence,Q-4g14-1 the 
Chinese  governthent denied all 
accusationsil-A4 

"When I took office, only high energy physicists had ever 
heard of what is called the Worldwide Web ... Now even
my cat has its own page." 

Bill Clinton's announcement of Next Generation 
Internet initiative, October 199671

As part of a 1996 initiative to curb illegal immigration, Clinton signed the Illegal  immigration 
Reform and Immigrant Responsibility Act (IIRMA) on September 30, 1996. Appointed by 
Clinton, 91 the U.S. Commission on Immigration Reform recommended reducing legal 
immigration from about 800,000 people a year to about 550,000.1;51-1[151 )

Ken Gormley, author of The Death of American Virtue: Clinton vs. Starr, reveals in his book that 
Clinton narrowly escaped possible assassination in the Philippines in November 1996. During his 
visit to the Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation  (APEC) forum in Manila, while he was on his way 
to meet with a senior member of the Philippine government, Clinton was saved from danger 
minutes before his motorcade was scheduled to drive over a bridge charged with a timed 
improvised explosive device (IED).(1531 According to officials, the IED was large enough to "blow 
up the entire presidential motorcade" ..1154 Details of the plot were revealed to Gormley by Lewis C. 
Merletti, former member of the presidential protection detail and Director of the Secret Service.
Intelligence officers intercepted a radio transmission indicating there was a wedding cake under a 
btidge.u.531 This alerted Merletti and others as Clinton's motorcade was scheduled to drive ver a 
major bridge in downtown Manila.11541 Once more, the word*wedding" was thilkode namrused 
by a terrorist group for a past #assassination attempa;54-1 Merletti wanted to reroute the 
motorcade, but the alternate route would add forty-five minutes to the drive time. Clinton was very 
angry, as he was already late for the meeting, but following the advice of the secret service possibly 
saved his life. Two other bombs had been discovered in Manila earlier in the week so the threat 
level that day was high .1K51 Security personnel at the Manila International Airport uncovered 
several grenades and a timing device in a travel bag.MI Officials also discovered a bomb near a 
major U.S. naval base.1150 The president was scheduled to visit both these locations later in the 
week. An intense investigation took place into the events in Manila and it was discovered that the 
group behind the bridgejbomb was a Saudi terrorist group in Afghanistan known as al-Qaeda and 
the plot was masterminded by Osama bin Laden 1'541 Until recently, this thwarted assassination 
attempt was never made public and remained top secret. Only top members of the U.S. intelligence 
community were aware of these events.11541 
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continually emphasized that mask-wearing was optional; and suggested that wearing a mask was a 
political statement against him personally.L52OJ Trump's contradiction of medical 
recommendations weakened national efforts to mitigate the pandemic. [519115201 

Despite record numbers of COVID-19 cases in the U.S. from mid-June onward and an increasing 
percentage of positive test results, Trump largely continued to downplay the pandemic, including 
his false claim in early July 2020 that 99 percent of COVID-19 cases are "totally 
harmless".[21iLs??1. He also began insisting that all states should open schools to in-person 
education in the fall despite a July spike in reported cases.(5233

*Political pressure on health agencies tic

4Trump repeatedly pressured federal health agencies to take actions he favor:45P] such as 

approving unproven treatments1524-1152-51 or speeding up the approval of vaccines.[s251 Trump 
administration political appointees at HHS sought to control CDC communications to the public 
that undermined Trump's claims that the pandemic was under control. CDC resisted many of the 

changes, but increasingly allowed HHS personnel to review articles and suggest changes before 

publication.(520(54Z) Trump alleged without evidence that FDA scientists were part of a "deep_ 

state" opposing him, and delaying approval of vaccines and treatments to hurt him politically.15g8i 

Outbreak at the White House 

Trump boards helicopter for COVID-

19 treatment on October 2, 2020 Trump discharged on October 5, 2020, from 

Walter Reed National Military Medical Center 

On October 2, 2020, Trump tweeted that he had 
tested positive for COVID-49.1529-1153-0 His wife, their 
son Barron, and numerous staff members and visitors also became infected.L53a3a1 

Later that day Trump was_ hospitalized at Walter Reed National Military Medical Center,

reportedly due to labored breathing and a fever. He was treated with antiviral and experimental 

antibody drugs and a steroid. He returned to the White House on October 5, still struggling with 

the disease L5331 During and after his treatment he continued to downplay the virus.I53'1 In 2021, it 

was revealed that his condition had been far more serious; he had dangerously low blood oxygen 

levels, a high fever, and lung infiltrates, indicating a severe case of the disease.W 

Effects on the 2020 presidential campaign 

By July 2020, Trump's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic had become a major issue for the 

2020 presidential election.15341 Democratic challenger Joe Biden sought to make the pandemic the 

central issue of the election.(5$5] Polls suggested voters blamed Trump for his pandemic 

response[53- 4) and disbelieved his rhetoric concerning the virus, with an Ipsos/ABC News_ poll 

indicating 65 percent of respondents disapproved of his pandemic response 1536) In the final 
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In July 2006, the FBI began its own investigation of Epstein, 
nicknamed "Operation Leap Year"./g-91 It resulted in a 53-page 
indictment in June goo7.1N Alexander Acosta, then the U S. Attorney 
fqr the Southern District of Florida, agreed to a plea deal, which Alan 
Dershowitz helped to negotiate, 4i to grant immunity from all federal 
criminal charges to Epstein, along with four napped co-conspirators 

,and any unnamed) potential co-conspiratorsrAccording to the 
Miami Herald, the non-prosecution agreement "essentially shut down 
an ongoing FBI probe into whether there were more victims and other 
powerful people who took part in  Epstein's sex crimes". At the time, 
this halted the investigation and. sealed the indictment The Miami 
Herald said: "Acosta agreed, despite a federal law to the contrary, that 
the deal would-be kept from the victiras."W 

Acosta later said he offered a lenient plea deal because he was told 
that Epstein "belonged to intelligence", was "above his pay grade" and to "leave it 
alone".154[5-g1-14i Epstein agreed to plead guilty in Florida state court to two felony prostitution 
charges, serve i8 months in prison, register as a sex offender, and pay restitution to three dozen 

• victims identified by the FBI.M891 The plea deal was later described as a "sweetheart dear .10-1 

A federal judge later found that the prosecutors had violated 
the victims_' ri&hts in that they had concealed the agreement 
from the victims and instead urged them to have 
"patience"SPOPS1 

According to an internal review conducted by the Department 
of Justice's Office of Erofessional Respcinsibffi, which was 
released in. November 2020, Acosta showampoor judgment" 
in granting Epstein a non-prosecution agreement and failing
to notify Epstein's alleged victims about this agreement red 

4.:1,17.1.1.,•••• • 
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The controversial non-
prosecution agreement 

External video 
6 Documentsnr.Wbo is Jeffrey 
Epstein, accused of sexually 

• sbpsirigSktL,Igirls?ArAtpsj/iwww.y.py.
tube.com/watch?v=1jDPzW9C0sU) 

Perversion of Justice, Miami Herald, 
November 29, 2018. 

Conviction and sentencing (2008-2011) 

On June 3o, 2008, after Epstein plefzded guilty to a state charge (one of two) of procuring for 
prostitution a girl below age 18,a-121- he was sentenced to 18 months in prison. While most 
convicted sex offenders in Florida are sent to state prison, Epstein was instead housed in a private 
wing of the Palm Beach County Stockade and, according to the sheriffs office, was after 
3312 months allowed to leave the jail on "work release" for up to 12 hours a day, 6 days a week. This 
contravened the sheriffs own policies requiring a maximum remaining sentence of to months and 
making- sex offenders ineligible for the privilege.  He was allowed to come and go outside of 
specified release hours.Eglai 

Epstein's cell door was left unlocked, and he had arees.s to the attorney room where a television 

was installed for him, before he was moved to the Stockade's previously unstaffed infirmary. He 

worked at the office of a foundation he had created shortly before reporting to jail; he dissolved it 

after he had served his time. The Sheriffs Office received $128,000 from Epstein's non-profit to 
pay for the costs of extra services being provided during his work release. His office was monitored 

by "permit deputies" whose overtime was paid by Epstein. They were required to wear suits, and 

checked in "welcomed guests" at the "front desk". Later the Sheriffs Office said these guest logs 

were destroyed per the department's "records retention" rules (although inexplicably the Stockade 

visitor logs were nottitiD He was allowed to use his own driver to drive him between jail and his 
EFTA00264667
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In early 2011 Rann reshuffled his cabinet after Deputy Premier and Treasurer Kevin Foley resigned 
from both positions but remained in the cabinet. Attorney-General John iiiitibcame Deputy 
Premier and1.5acic Snelling became Treasure154,31- aollc cc GER as • c:.:*-4s

1-1461-T - 9cc* - :2(.;t2 Mimeo 6cs ocal.4

The first Newspoll of the third term of the Rann Labor government in March 2011 showed Rann's 
personal satisfaction-dissatisfaction rating at a new low of 30-59 and a two-party vote of 44-56, a 
swing against Labor of 4.4 percent since the 2010 election. Labor's primary vote dived to 29 
percent, down 8.5 percent, the Liberal vote remained at 42 percent, whilst the Greens surged to 14 
percent, an increase of 6 percent, with "other" slightly higher. The subsequent Newspoll saw the 
two-party vote narrow to 46—54, a swing against Labor of just 2.4 percent, however there was no 
statistical change in Rann's personal satisfaction-dissatisfaction ratings. 

In late July 2011, the Australian Broadcasting Corporation (ABC) and The Advertiser reported that 
senior figures within Labor had indicated to Rann that the state party's leftland right factions had 
formally decided to replace Rann with Education Ministertay Weather:liras party leader. A day 
later, Rann confirmed he would stand down and undergo a party leadership transition to 
Weatherill, with the handover occurring in October 2011.4 igilatigtrzifi§1

Rann formally resigned from the premiership on 21 October 2011, and Weatherill was elected 
unopposed as his successorJ491 

Rann resigned from parliament on 13 January 2012 which created an 11 FebruarytottRamsay* 
by-election. Zoe Betti.son easily retained the seat for Labor with only a slight swing against her, and 

L,S) Ramsay remained the safest of Labor's lower house seats-P][51][5-2J 
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Rann's post-parliamentary appointments include the new 
Urban Policy Forum created by the federal government, as a 
professor in the School of Social and Policy Studies with 
Flinders University and as a visiting fellowship in political 
studies at the University of Auckland. He has also joined the 
International Leadership Council of The Climate  Group, and 
the International Advisory Board of the Ecological 
Sequestration Truster-531150551 Rann was also appointed 
adjunct professor in public policy at Carnegie Mellon 
University, Fellow for Democracy and Development at the 
Washington, D.C.-based Center for National Policy and as 
member of the Council of the Royal Institution Australia.(50 

Rann was appointed chair of Low Carbon Australia Pty Ltd in early 2012, the federal government's 
"green bank" providing finance to companies to reduce carbon emissionsE573 and to the 
International Leadership Council of The Climate Group.I5§1

Rann was announced on 23 August 2012 as the next Australian High Commissioner to the United 
Kingdom.(,59][60l[61] Rann also assumed the role of Permanent Representative to the United 
Nations International Maritime Organisation, Commonwealth War Graves Commissioner and 

Trustee of the Imperial War Museum.[50 Mike Rann acted as Australia's Ambassador to Italy, San 
Marino, Albania and Libya. He is also Australia's Permanent Representative to the United Nation's 
Food and Agriculture Organization and World Food Programme.  - aoici vibv.c.Ebrr etz.c.;;:s 

la mitc.K.K1 cloy Ct rengii, 
As of 2020, he works as a business consultant for the Rann Strategy Group.ical 

Rann (right) with Foreign Minister 
Julie Bishop (second right) at the 
London Stock Exchange In 2014. 
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htbp:/ftvww.opasa.gov.au  > files 256_opaannual... PDF 

2017-2018 annual report - Office of the Public Advocate 

27 Sept 2018 —Attorney-General... The role of the Public Advocate In Guardianship 

Separate disability and mental health forensic services . 

48 pages 

https:/Mviw.abc.nelau . news > vickie-chapman-kanga... 

SA Attorney-General Vickie Chapman had conflict of interest ... 

15 Nov 2021 — South Australian Deputy Premier Vii:Me Chapman misled state parlament and 

should be referred to the state's ombudsman for a conflict of ... 

Missing: glenside Mental-Institute SeMCC3 

htlps://www.abcoelau r news sa-attorney-general-vic... 

SA Attorney-General Vickie Chapman denies conflict of ... - ABC 

2 Nov 2021 — Smith Australian Attorney-General %acid° Chapman tells a ... traftc pest the 

property played any role in her decision to deny the company's 

httpslimembers.parliement_sa.gov.au r Detail

Hon Vickie Chapman - Member of Parliament Details 

--I Full Name Vickie Ann Chapman ... Other InformationFor general electorate information, please 

visit the State Electoral Office AttomayGeneral@ea.gov.au. 

kAiSsIng: Involvement glenside 

nripslandally.comau I news 2021/11/15 s 

Conflicts, potential misconduct: QC calls for Ombudsman to ... 

15 Nov 2021 — UPDATED I Attorney-General Vickie Chapman was in a position of not just 

perceived but actual conflict" when she vetoed a S40 million ... 

Missing: glenside i Must include: &raids 

hops:/hvds.sguiz-cloud data assets pdf_tite Per ! 

SoPth Australian Government Boards and Committees ... 

30 June 2020 — TAFE SA BOARD OF DIRECTORS .... HEALTH SERVICES CHARITABLE 

GIFTS BOARD .... Annual Report Due to the Attorney-General on or before 31 ... 

332 pages 

MIPs-MvvrettheMllsorg uploads 2019/08 t Abel.. POF .! 

4 Police & Ambulance Early Access to Mental Health ... 

at the University of Wollongong focused on exploring the carers role within .. Psychiatric 

ConsultaUon-Liaison Service in General Hospital: A Singapore 

371 pages 

htlps://wmv.dpcita.gov.au date • assols piffle POF 

South Australian Government Boards and Committees ... 

30 June 2020 —SA 5000 Ph: 8111 5592 Email: gabnelle.cannyggiscsa.goveu. LEGAL 

SERVICES COMMISSION. Agency: Portfolio: Attorney-General. Page 39 of 323. 

htesinwsysaheartsseov.au 0 woe mem , corned POP ! 

Final Report of the South Australian Generational Health Review 

Flinders Medical Centre and Repatriation General Hospital... of General Practice and the Lyett 

MtEivin Health Service's Mental Health. 

htips://governmentgazettesa.govau July POP 

No. 33 - Thursday, 18 July 2019 (pages 2719-2778) - South ... 

18 July 2019 — blrN 12112/1987 is hereby REVOKED. Dated: 1 July 2019. DR CHRIS 

MCGOWAN. Delegate. Minister for Mental Health and Substance Abuse. 
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*The Hontulia Gillard*AC*University*
ofi Adelaid LeRFEETaure2111-7 -
3 September 2019 

Friends, I trust you will indulge me if I start by sneaking in a 
quick family acknowledgement of my niece Dr Jenna 
Malone, who is an academic at this university's Waite 
Research Institute and her great friend Judy Rathjen, who 
is an accomplished woman in her own right and, in a 
connected Adelaide kind of way, is our Vice Chancellor's 
sister. 

I also acknowledge Judy's brother; ice Chancellor, Mr 
Peter Rathien, Professor Jenny Shaw,theiVlinister for 

4  Health, the Honourable Stephen Wade nd the  ̀Shadow 
Minister for Health, the Honourable Chris Picton. 

But most importantly of all, I acknowledge the traditional 
owners of the land on which we meet and in the spirit of 

reconciliation, pay my respects to Elders past and present. 
Yellaka, thank you for your warm Greeting to Country. 

Introduction 

The is the second time I have had the privilege of being so 

welcomed by Yellaka. The first time was at the recent South 

Australian State dinner to celebrate 125 years of women's 

suffrage in our State — a milestone to be inspired by. 

Media 
releases 

Media 
contacts 

Mental 
health 
reporting 
guidelines 

Statistics 

Latest news 
stories 
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AUTHORITY FOR THE RELEASE OF INFORMATION 

Hon GeOff Brock MP, State Member for Electorate of Frome 

fkErOSEo To cier tc\)\.)C4._va) 

4RGFUSac  -TO Ca %) rtrokmartc.N Rec.t9tkpi NIG - Men t e-- ft c-
g!:. Cis i 6.1e-sz) p kA4 

1. 

fiteCib' 
?at Cry 

/ / 2. Date of Birth 

3. Address 

I the above named person authorise Geoff Brock MP, Member for Frome and 

his staff to make enquiries on my behalf regarding my representation to the 
Frome Electorate Office. 

, or  OrTUS*-- cONTPC - verz% Ft c on) or /MR)Rtivlicirl I VON> 

The consent will expire when the investigation of the complaint is complete. 

Signature 

(Print name in full)  -1-pre eQ, C F' entice 

Dated 

4 
ci 

Frome Electorate Offio 

Geoff Brock MP 
Member for Frome 

Frome Electorate Office 
Shop C, Ellen Centre, Pon Pine 
PO Box 519 Port Pirie SA 5540 

Ph: J8 6333 121 C 
Fax : (08) 8633 1758 

frerle :par :tretse.;:,:i.au. 
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Miss 

Dear Miss 

Government 
of South Austell 

Minister for Health 
Minister for the 
Southern Suburbs 
Minister Assisting t 
Premier In the Arts 
Level 9
11 Hindrnarsh Square 
Adelaide SA 5000 
GPO Box 2555 
Adelaide SA 5001 
DX 243 
Telephone (08) 8463 
Fetshnile ge 8463 
iAinisteHealthOhealt 

Thank you for your letter of 18 September 2009 about the establishment of a Specialist 
Medical Centre in Port Pirie. 

SA Health recognises and encourages private medical services to be established within 
rural communities. SA Health and Country Health SA (CHSA) have a long established 
history of working collaboratively with private medical practitioners in the provision of 
health services to the residents of local communities. 

Currently, CHSA and the local Health Advisory Council for Port Pine are engaged in 
a 10 year health service needs and planning process. This process will identify the 
needs of the local community and support the planning of long term health services to 
meet those needs. You may wish totonsider discussing  your proposal to establish 
the Specialist Medical Centre in Port Pine with Mr Roger Kirchrie d North 
-duster, CHSA OnielephorTe-8638 -4575. 

Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention and I trust this information w;I: be of 
assistance to you. 

Yours sincerely 

MINISTER FOR HEALTH 

Date: r( 

N)cift-
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Dear Ms 

tt

Gov ernmen• 
of South Austr, 

Minister for Hee 
and Ageing 
Minister for Mei 
and Substance ; 

Minister for the 
Level 9 
11 Hindmarsh Ste 
Adelaide SA S0CC 
GPO Box 2555 
Adelaide SA SOD1 
DX 243 

idePtidne 8; 
Fail:rule (08 WM ) Be 

blinIstetHeatriCh 

4 4: 
hing a sThank you for your, .letter of  31 August 2012...about establis ecialist medical 

centre at Port Piridrandifferu o provide the business p ans and research inforrnatia 
66iiectedthrou st ir ro'ect* 

4- I asked Ad'uniTprofessor Bell s C cutive Offior,Country Health 
Loca ea e o , w o is response le r ort l ine RegicTriallTatr 
Service (PPRHS), to consider your offer and I am advised as follows: 

facilities  specialties identified through consultation with the local general 
As Ms may be aware, the PPRHS already provides consulting room 

practitioners. 

In these instances, PPRHS pays the travel allowance and provides hospital 
accommodation for visiting specialists providing medical inpatient services. 

PPRHS also distributes monthly information to all doctors and health units within 

the town and surrounding area of the specialists' visiting dates and the waiting 

times to see new patients. 

4- the completed Port Pilec.3P Pius Health tare Centre, scheduled Sepirtralbei 
-fi-

- Ill agave capacaino prvIde arcli pace, it needed 

a nature of what additional medical services may be required is yet to be 

determined. 

The Port Pirie Health Advisory Council has undertaken a 10 year planning 

process, and 1 b ow e i the local eneral ractitioner in tannin how to 

shape medical services Into e  rein 

if Ms would like to have input into the development of the Port Pine GP 

Plus Health Care Centre, them is a consumer group that she may, wish to join. 

Further information is available bitontacting Ms Lisa Cockirigton egional

Director, Community Health and Pifay-  ReattliCarii -P-Foirims, PPRHS, CHSA, 

on telephone 8638 4505 or Ms Georgina Bickley, Manager, Environmental Health 

Centre, PPRHS, CHSA, on telephone 8638 4100. 

ESE/Amon MOYE.5 7-1\NOLCOAEASr "Tmc4-6TED CRIME 
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Thank you for writing to me on this matter. 

Yours sincerely 

MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND AGEING 

s•Date: 14,„ 
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Media Release 
SA Health 

frs, Tuesday, 3 August 2010

New Chief Executive Officer appointed for Country Health SA 

4,4b  SA Health has today announced that Ms Belinda Mayes/hes been appointed 

as the new Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Country Health SA.

SA Health's Chief Executive, Dr Tony Sherbon, said Ms Moyes' background as 

_ a proven leader in health makes her the ideal choice for this important role. 

"Ms Moyes brings a wealth of experience and knowledge to this role, and I'm 

delighted she is joining Country Health SA," Dr Sherbon said. 

Previously, Ms Moyes has been the Chief Nurse of Victoria since 2000 and 

has also chaired the National Nursing and Nursing Education Taskforce for two 

years from 2004. 

"In both of these positions, she oversaw very significant changes in the 

national nursing strategy, as well as significant workforce reforms in Victoria," 

Dr Sherbon said. 

"Ms Moyes has also had significant experience in senior operational hospital 

management, where she was the driving force behind extensive operational 

reforms." 

Ms Moyes who will be responsible for policy development and planning across 

rural South Australia has said that she is excited to be joining Country Health 

SA. 

"I believe it is really important that people all over SA, including those in 

country areas, have easy access to a range of health services dose to where_ 

they live. - 

"I am really looking forward to working with the local communities to build upon 

the excellent work that has already been done in strengthening the health 

services for rural, regional and remote South Australia." 

--it Ms Mayes begins as CEO on 27 September 2010.* &O4C 

For more information 

Call the SA Health Media Line 
Telephone: 08 8226 6488 

Gorecainant 
of South suntago 

SA Malt+ 
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SA Health Ic: 

#orrIctilL Linea or itatsveterrg- aolz 

*  1 May 2013 if 

Country Health SA Local Health 
Network Inc. 

Yorke and Northern Rural 
Region 

ct- Porl Pirie Regional Health Service 
The Terrace 
PO Box 543 
PORT PIRIE SA 5540.. 

Phone (08) 6638 4681 
Fax (08) 8638 4366 
ABN 96 157 860 818 

WebsiM VAWMEN;th sa.ggv.ati 

I write In response to your letter dated 23 April 2013 in which you are seeking information on the r meetings that have occurred during the year of 2009/between you and I so you can provide this 
information to the Minister for Health. 

ail can confirm that we have met on two occasions to discuss your proposed Business Plan and ;eq.-
*  research and that these meetings were held on 11 December 2Q09 and 5 February 2010? as 
,arranged by my then Executive Assistant Ms -.lemma Salvemlni. jc 

I also understand that you would like information on the role of the Port Pirie Health Advisory 
Council (HAC) and that you are considering applying to the HAC to become a member. Can I 
please suggest that you write to the HAC expressing your Interest in becoming a member and ask 
that the HAC consider your nomination. The letter can be made attention to Mr Barry Hay, 
Presiding Member of the Port Pirie Health Advisory Council, PO Box 546, Port Pine SA 5540. 

I will be in contact with you shortly to discuss the role and function of the HAC. 

RCCIER Kt Rol K)ER - OC%Qc.cEMEs\31- UN) RCON (5 dB 
-119Rae-TED c-Rirsie GO.) -Jr PCC1Ce• -rPkoenA)64 

o nR, .iNTh(olootc5i._ icicia-

Yours sincerely 

13;'  11(pleikirchner
Regional Director-

Coarvece-nokl TO 6: 
o PettNisscea or HelicrAi- Hc.") 7D3 1-11 tL 
• Orr el ctie.- 1-1C; (31-Ti4L- — ?RA& DPAMES 

C'zbik KedeiNi 
• CiEmr4 A scat...1/410414Q% 

Het IENI ‘&3.161 ,4 t NI. I - ce.)%)Caurehiari 

• E-,e, eft(--T4-1 i Se C.404eRIAMO\31-

• ocw..1 th eetsikets) - ee coue_RbimeaT • 
ctLeastoe-
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Region& 
Developmt 

A i45 
Tf) ,, Kr: 

85 EUen wee 
Port Fide SA 5541 

P 1300 742 41,
inftl Pfi9 SItt

1VIM.V.yOtkeatItiMidfiCatItCOM.2t 

88W:68 705 101 09E 

Dear 

4"The Specialist Medical Centre" Project* -- tke-01C-fg- E 1/4:61/QE-5, -, PLAN I M5‘ ,C.-

Further to your request for names of personnel involved in providing feedback associated with "The Specialist 
Medical Centre" during the period 2007— 2010 we advise that the following offkers were involved: 

)vit Michael Fetherstonhaugh — Business Adviser A..-- oriChaEC.:Me, V#ICL... C.cic3ROIKER 
Craig Bileschke - Business Development Oiricer 
Jarred Davies — Workforce Development Officer 
Terry Reichelt— Economic Development Officer 

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Yours sincerely 

Kelly-Anne Saffin 
Chief Executive Officer 

Regional 
Development 

444,4 
YOSKE Aim Z13 C6,7/1 

P1300 742 414 
F 08 8632 5729 
hi 0419 576 458 
trekkeliewhindatridatrtkvamau 

way.yorktandmidnotth.opm.au 
alikaStritt 
PeaffetS.ASSID 

Terry Reichett 
Economic Development Officer 
h4ithern Rindcrs Rangel 

Sa n

An Australian Government initiative 

AnAanntilaGsmnamotInitIaThs 

( CONNECT 
StI*3 ihniruzs,headrornice Indashy 

Michael Fetherstonhaugh 
Business Adviser 

74 Main Road 
Port Brie SA 5540 
136 Greentil Road 
(inlay SA SOSI 

▪ (OS) 8632 3647 
M 0488 975 399 
F 108)8f323908 
■ 
w senterorisecomectgovau 

...1• it.r 
: • . • :• : • • - — 

r• • 2•'• • 
Cr •" • • .2. '1 72•I; •• 
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If calling please ask for. Ms Dart 

Reference: 2016137388 

4 May 2016  Fr, 

POLICE 
OMBUDSMAN 

.Deachigiaearca,--

I refer to your letter 14 April 2016, addressed to the Commissioner of 
CArks 5*, 

This letter has been forwarded to my office for assessment.r..). 

After reading the letter, it appears to relate to the same incidents you raised in your complaint 

dated 23 March 2016. 

4. As I advised in my letter to you dated 8 April 2016, this  office will not be referring your 

*complaint-for investigationIffhis is particularly because you eve been charged in relation to 

the Incidents you complain about. At this sta e the circumstances o the Ind errn ts an an 

issues with the evidence relied onfes a matter to be canvassed in court and therefore not a 

r,smatter for thls office.4 

Yours faithfully t
Police OmbucismarOc CA itfl tcn sveve..K1s/ Barn Pe cm

I Kwat.Qemew citceNiksed-D -nwte-re.E3 
C—R 1'4 

per Cc:kJ 4 Prou(S. ernRceriNc, or N 

*iik3Dt1/4.) t DI" L 

iqqa a.00t . 

eta 
taw 

p 8226 8677 
f 8124 4557 
a policeombudsmanen.gov.au 

w wWW.0011ceornbudsnian.sa.gov.ail 

Level 9, East Wing, 55 Currie Street 
GPO Box 464 
ADELAIDE SA 5001 
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SAPOL - POLICE TARGETING - POLICE INVOLVEMENT IN ORGANISED CRIME 
POLICE INVOLVEMENT IN ORGANISED TARGETED CRIME OF AN INDIVIDUAL 27 
YEARS - COMMENCING IN 1989 / TARGETED VICTIM 16 YEARS OF AGE (Sexual 
Targeting by a police officer, Kadina, SA) 

FRAUDULENT CHARGES - FALSIFIED WITNESS AND POLICE STATEMENTS 
(AFFIDAVITS) - FRAUDULENT FINES - POLICE SEXUAL TARGETING - DIRECT 
ORDERS FROM DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER AND CABINET (Steven Marshall, Vicki 
Chapman) POLICE COMMISSIONER GRANT STEVENS IN POLICE TARGETING OF THE 
TARGETED VICTIM TO RESULT IN DETAINMENT - POLICE INVOLVEMENT IN 
ATTEMPTED MURDER OF THE TARGETED VICTIM TO APPEAR AS SUICIDE ( VIC-
TIMS AWARENESS , CONTESTING 2013, REPORTING ILLEGAL TARGETED ACTIVITY 
2015 - 2016) 

POLICE INVOLVED IN ORGANISED CRIME POLICE CORRUPTION 
• Police Commissioner, Grant Stevens - Orders from Premier / Cabinet / Direct email contact 
• Townsville CC Parking Fines - Queensland Police 
• Police Ombudsman 
• Peter O'Neil - Port Pine 
• Hanna O'Neil - Port Pine 
• 2007 Excessive alcohol allegation - Kadina - Officer unknown - Court Record 
• 2014 Excessive alcohol allegation - Recorded on drivers licence - Officer Unknown, Port 

Pirie 
•• Jake Austin - Port Pirie 
• Raffen - Port Pine 
• Scott Kelly - Port Pirie 

* • Scott Richard Bowman - Crystal Brook -  e5CreD 10 ti cc ttA61.- ren-tegstArtnem 
• Kate Hannan - Port Pixie 

S AXE SCR IA QNC-114- &S MAN 

• David Brown - Port Pine 
• Gary Jeffery Brockhouse - Port Pine 
• Allan Bourke - Port Pine 
• Witness : Ernest Edwin Polly - Port Pine 
• Witness: Kathy Marie Jacobs - Napperby - Port Pine 
• Ferried Muhsin - Port Pine 
• Daniel James Nicholson - Crystal Brook 
• Fiona (surname unknown) - Port Pirie 
• Zac (surname unknown) - American Police Administration (phone contact in evidence) 

Detective Leigh Gwilym - Port Pirie 
• William Wheatley - Melbourne, Victoria 
• Chris Cohrane - Melbourne, Victoria 
• Senior Sergeant Tracy Gentgall - Freedom of Information Unit 
• AFP Head uarters Melbourne, Victoria - Officer name unknown - 2016 reporting missing 

child Received no contact follow up - Denied assistance on targeted activity 
• 2021 Kadina o ce Department - Seeking assistance - Reporting illegal targeted activity of 

Port Pirie - Police officers involved did not take victims statement or details of targeted 
illegal activity - Did not contact targeted victim to follow up report - Did not act on reported 
targeted activity-- Kadina Police in exact location of targeted victim at exact moment the 
targeted victim is in that location multiple times following the report, contact / exact police 
activity that occurred in Port Pine Police Department in 2014 - 2016, 2013 contesting, 2015 -
2016 reporting targeted illegal activity and resulting in illegal detainment, Attempted Murder 
of the targeted victim to appear as Suicide (Pre meditated, Steven marshall and Vicki 
Chapman) 

EFTA00264680
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AIDemetZ4NrreLLEC.fai94. PROPERT•l-n4Epr a of tiffziog, sto 
Ms ernirOfitel\IT-
kIRSflop ow rest

Rii-don Park 
. . _ PORT PIRIE SA 5540 • . - saltulth Yom._, 

1-4cw l'fr.K5KIEu-b\4 0/O1,- tilmicet.tat1151Ry ImOci--‘44/3\rr Age 
Dear Ms 

*Thank you for your letter of 14 March 2 16 to the Hon Jack Snelling MP Mfraister for 
„Resit ettout the_. Port. Pine Medical, SAecialist_CentrejrTheiMinIstePhas asked me to 

..,4r.sLaos nd on his behalf-4-

i  SA HealthAtakes concerns about probity In contractual decision-making very 
seriously; however, please note* am unable to investigate concerns  that relate to 
rivate medical practices or specialist clinics, which  are not under the governance of 

SA Hee  .4 - PROPERTY -rtt

Should you wish to explore your options further, you may wish to contact the Health 
and Community Services Complaints Commissioner (HCSCC) on telephone 
8226 8666 (1800 232 007 for country callers), via their website www-hcscc.sa.00v.au 
or in writing to HCSCC at PO Box 199, Rundle Mall SA 5000. 

I wish you all the best in your future endeavours. 

Yours sincerely 

DAVID SWAN - Acewcouzzcztleqr OP' VICTIMS ftAfgeNE 
Chief Executive a ok6 PRIoR TO 62017 cenaiNme\il(eit.EN6o4 

to/4-  II c, • STAGE POuC-  -T-PAGETWci 
141-(:)1A1-  MIWOls..let-teNT I"-) r

4:::IRGRK3 sSet CR1 e-tE4r 

)4o rrAcK smaLtKic, 1=x9vio ,s'Nf)ri - 7AUOWEVEAYT /IQ 
ORGerqsso "TeR4e-re 

GOV POLCce -779R6,e-TINC of Fm) INID(vlot)&_ tet93 
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,aOt ,Progress notes for Jacqueline C Pearce 

I  Wednesday February 10 2016*14:02:41 -4"cr-A3' )̀6C1-60 F-Cca KtPerfileR 
tir.AThrlajarn f tec:3-crt  btiolimroideTri2--rog inte2A 

, have to look into It she syas she ias beeinbztharged by hotels and local shops of duble charging her , gtting double bill 
4 from telephones. 

,Achilbusiness idea of health stolen by roper kirchner and Jeff brook.— D. 114-1,Y,;),1
fraudiolent activities by mtchal faetherstonaugh and paul gardener targetted her and set her up efamation, so she 
cannot testify for this. 

* she says in 2014 dr abbas said she has hpv etc I read the notes of dr abbas on 12/5/2015, where there is no mention 
about hpv, only disussion about abrIpp smear and needs a repeat pap smear in 12 month% 
s}sEls SAYING lit MAGIC FM, THE POLICE AND GOVERMENT USING ILLEGAL-TECHNOLOGIST TO 

_ILLEGALLY ACCESS PUBLIC HOME AND BREACH OF PRIVACY, WITHIN EVERY BODDIES HOMES AND 
TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS. INTERNET SERVICES. UTILITIES AND ALSO DOING IT THROUGH 
RADIOWAVES.AND TV SIGNAL. THEY CAN WATCH YOU AND SEE YOU AND SPEAK TO YOU, THEY ARE 
CALLING HER WHORE AND SLUT PROSTITUTE, WORTHLESS, ATTCKING HER CHILDREN AND INSULTING 
HER, THROUGH THE SETTEUTE SIGNALS ETC.THEY ARE CONTACTING HER TO DO PROSTITUTION AND 

41  SENDING MEN TO HER THROUGH DATING SITES AND CONTACTING HER THROUGH PHONE.DISCUSSED 
WITH NER LAWYER .AND SEND HER A COPS'. 
SHE REFUSES TO SEE ANYBODY,I AM FINE  IT WILL ALL COME OUT ONCE THE COURT CASE IS OVER, 
SHE HAS GIVEN ME PERMISSION TO TALK TO HER LAWYER ABOUT THIS CONSULTATION. 

SHE WANTS A COPY OF THIS CONSULT TO HER LAWYER,COPY GIVEN. 
ik TRIED TO RING H8D1SALVEMINI, LAWYER TO TALK ABOUT THIS CONSULT, 

she says she has not seen any doctor named dr , says  me computers are hacked and i 

AFTER THIS CONSULT I SHE NEEDS TO SEE APSYCHIATRIST, I AM OF THE OPINION THAT 
*  SHE HAS SOME SORT 0 PSYCHOSIS D NEEDS URGENT PSYCH RN.  Sir Th rre h allo j 140.  team  ..4s

4 K a -A:1  CI  IN, Derra\stor4 - C.ILENavoa) t•-1 ED   , 
tt- c--s I re ED r )) fiCtICGS - I i\MoLleTD TfifIC;En - OK k 

OL-1 itv CcTeNrfle ROGER t ea-MGR/ se) HCA 
S) E-letecrH - Cove-Was-1O\A" 
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1 May 2013 it. 

Dear Ma 

fin r4, Government of South Australia 
>ekr)411:: XSA Health .4. 

4, a h 

County Health SA Local Health 
Network Inc. 

Yorke and Northern Rural 
Region 

el. Port Pine Regional Health Service 
The Terrace 
PO Box 546 
PORT PIRIE SA 5540 

Phone (08)8638 4581 
Fax (08) 8638 4356 
ABN 98 157 680 816 

Website gvnv health sa oov.au 

I write in response to your letter dated 23 April 2013 in which you are seeking information on the 
meetings that have occurred during the year of 2009 between you and I so you can provide this 
information to the Minister for Health. 

I can confirm that we have met on two occasions to discuss your  proposed Business Plan and 
research and that these meetings were held on 11 December 2009 and 5 February 2010, as 
arranged by my then Executive Assistant, Ms Jemma Salvemini. 

I also understand that you would like information on the role of the Port Pine Health Advisory 
Council (HAC) and that you are considering applying to the HAC to become a member. Can I 
please suggest that you write to the HAC expressing your interest in becoming a member and ask 
that the HAC consider your nomination. The letter can be made attention to Mr Barry Hay, 
Presiding Member of the Port Pine Health Advisory Council, PO Box 546, Port Pine SA 5540. 

I will be in contact with you shortly to discuss the role and function of the HAC. 

Yours sincerely 

egional Director 

'TemrtA eAckielfritnit. 

Haini SN_VENI(N% 

V-4N)AN't - PoR-c Pitk‘E. HOSPriAle /SA HEALTH 
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WestSide lawyers 
'NestSide Community Lawyers incorporated 

REPLY TO: PORT PIRIE 
OUR REF: 16-1286015 

9 Deciernkaral1p - -'••• 

Dear Ms 

RE: Refuse Breath Test 
.r-• 

i write to you in relation to the above matter On the 7 December 2015 I received scrne disclosure
frsim ProSe_Oution in relation to this matter- (now enclose a copy of the following documents for 
your Information (see attached): 

o Statement of Officer Kathy Jacobs o Notes of Officer Kelly 

o Statement of Officer Scott Kelly o Oral Advice on Refuseteath Test 

HINDMARSH • 
212 Port Road 
Hindmarsh 
SA 5007 

Phone: (08) 8340 9009 
Fax: (08)8346 7767 

PORT PIRIE 
ParkdRca A rpa.ie 
72 Sten Sires! Port Pile SA 5540 
PO Box 295 Port Rre SA 5540 
Phone: (08) 8533 3600 
Fax (08)8633 3700 

T -Ai. 66 et ROASE. -1\11-e\T (ON ro2o ( 

ORLRED MENTAL HEALTH EvAL-cATtuA 
T-LLECOal OESTAit4E1). MEDICAL REa4zDS 
V'nT  At.:Tft CI? I -NI OR K AN I 

Please read each document carefully and contact ma ImmeabateTSrshouid you have any quest:' n.5 
or concerns In relation to the-content of the material. 

I can advise that if you wish to contest the allegations then I will need to obtain further details from 
you such as: 

_How did ou get onto John Phis island?. 
1!. 2. Who is the owner of the maroon car? 

3. Were you sftting in the matron car when police approached you% and 

fct. 4. Where was the driver of the vehicle when you were approached by police? 

After you provide answers to these questions I will be in a better position to advise you as to 
whether or not Prosecution will be able to successfully prosecute you in relation to these charges. 

Your next court hearing is the 12 January 2016 at 10:30 am in the Port Pirte Magistrates Court. 

I can advise that I will be on leave from the 14 December 2015 until the 4 Jar:uaiy 2016. Please 
-. contact me sometime shortly after I return to work with further instructions. 

Yours faiit;fally 
WESTSIDE LAWYERS 

Ask 
* Heidi SalverSk ,CC-20Na0 RespER KiRaiNa LS ICY NTH

Barrister S So r a t e sw vte-- t-f &at >c.r_co G- -- rte 6.5(s-arr - az/ heidi.salvemlni@westsidelavvyers 

iet \ evarkierik P.1.1 3 -__WOLA.,eplet\if INS CRcon5e0 -ThiscereD GRaMC 

:AEN POLICE -MRCETOCA or AA) iwiDREDoRt_ - 1993 _020i 
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CERITEICA.12 OF RECORD 

Court of Origin 

Registry Address . 

Phone Number 

Court File Number 

Originating Document Type 

Complainant/Informant 

Particulars of Defendant 

NameArr 

Date of birt 5.h ' 

Address 

Details of Offences 

MAGISTRATE COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA' 
20 Main Road, PORT PIRIE, SA 5540 
(08) 86384901 

MCFIR-15-171.2 

COMPLAINT 

POLICE 

(as specified in the document annexed hereto) 

I, the undersigned, Registrar of the MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA, an officer having the custody of the records of the said court, DO HEREBY CERTIFY the/ the abovementioned 
dealt with as follow-s-.-

2I/09/15 11:30am Hearing MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORN FIRE. 
Presiding Officer. Magistrate AA_ GRASSO 
For Prosecution: APP RATl3BONE 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Repreaented Er 13NREPRESENTED 

MAGI STR.Frif—. A 1=‘ CiRRS50 - ZNCoujemeArr /A) oRGf3/Q1SED 

TA RC e-Te..c> G.{tIMG. 

G0V -4 P0(.) C.6 --FPC,"-&--7-7 OF Ict-n) INDIVirDt.911.- izig3 • (20.2l 

(1 (ot i.(20i6 - T.EU..E.C.F3t. RCPRCSE-ArrATtoN 1 N‘ A ccoRT OF zAtAi 

k-t et c) 1 •sA(A)E0-t I Alt 
cDRP64 MeNTAL NEACTA1 e .cA LAJA-C (ON AN-Z=.
'SJ-)6Pli Tr ED (-e--Ec4 eit-1-'1( Cit t Net> r-t c.. .1c._04.... R5co RD 

PLEA
N.

--4,yi.LEA 
.....wonzat./ Colitiall anmysti 

F , 
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE - 

TO CONTDIUE (16547035) - pal Dodo B 1 :00ain Pretrial Conference mmniersATEs cower OF Si POET ME* 
feat—JtuTrisTreieA7AThRtf.SSO_1,1O1•111-i • Pr Prosecution: APPS YOUNG 

tv-ustkuSCt AP By: NS 4.4.iime..1) 1....Eemi.... 
JiTNTAer,A   Rem:seem-0110m frucoo 

afi itAl kEP . tr,:witiaRB140 REffeSifl T
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LISICLIVICARB OF RECORD 

Court of Origin 

Registry Address . 

Phone Number 

Court File Number 
7r 

Originating Document 'Type 

Complainant/Informant 

Particulars of Defendant 

Name, Or 

Date of birth 

Address 

Details of Offences 

MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
20 Main Road, PORT ems. 3A NO 
(08) 8638 4901 

IICPIR-15-1T12 

COMPLAINT 

POLICE 

MEM 

(as specified in the document annexed hereto) 

I, the tinder:signed, Registrar of the MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA, an officer having the custody of the records of the said court, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the abovementioned simana vas dealt with as follows:-
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